ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SINDH AT KARACHI

C.P. No.D-87 of 2024

Date

Order with signature of Judge

PRIORITY CASE:

1.
2.
3.
4,

For order on CMA No0.2743/2024 (Urgent).
For order on office objection.

For hearing of CMA N0.402/2024 (Stay).
For hearing of main case.

Dated: 6" February 2024

Mr. M. Kamran Igbal Bhutta, Advocate for Petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks urgency, however,
under instructions submits that petitioner does not want to press
instant petition, as purpose of filing instant petition has been served

out. Urgency granted.

Be that as it may, instant Constitutional Petition is dismissed as

not pressed alongwith listed application.
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